CLASSIFICATION PRODUCT SPECIFICATION No.
DS-PAN2580-102
REV.
1.1
SUBJECT 802.15.4-MODEM PAGE 1  of  32
CUSTOMER’S CODE
PAN2580 / PAN2580ETU
PANASONIC’S CODE

ENW59625xxxF / ENW59635xxxF DATE 15.11.2012
PANASONIC INDUSTRIAL DEVICES EUROPE GMBH www.pideu.panasonic.de
23. ORDERING INFORMATION
No. Ordering part
number
Module-Type Connection-
Type
Frequency Output
Power RF-output Software
1 ENW59625A1CF PAN2580M-868A SMD 868MHz 13dBm Ceramic
Antenna no (5)
2 ENW59625A5CF PAN2580M-868A SMD 868MHz 13dBm Ceramic
Antenna SNAP (6)
3 ENW59625B1CF PAN2580M-868B SMD 868MHz 13dBm UFL-
Connector no (5)
4 ENW59625B5CF PAN2580M-868B SMD 868MHz 13dBm UFL-
Connector SNAP (6)
5 ENW59625C1CF PAN2580M-868C SMD 868MHz 13dBm Output-
Pin no (5)
6 ENW59625C5CF PAN2580M-868C SMD 868MHz 13dBm Output-
Pin SNAP (6)
7 ENW59625A1DF PAN2580H-915A SMD 915MHz 18dBm Ceramic
Antenna no (5)
8 ENW59625A5DF PAN2580H-915A SMD 915MHz 18dBm Ceramic
Antenna SNAP (6)
9 ENW59625B1DF PAN2580H-915B SMD 915MHz 18dBm UFL-
Connector no (5)
10 ENW59625B5DF PAN2580H-915B SMD 915MHz 18dBm UFL-
Connector SNAP (6)
11 ENW59625C1DF PAN2580H-915C SMD 915MHz 18dBm Output-
Pin no (5)
12 ENW59625C5DF PAN2580H-915C SMD 915MHz 18dBm Output-
Pin SNAP (6)
13 ENW59635A1CF PAN2580ETU8MA Pin-Header 868MHz 13dBm Ceramic
Antenna no (5)
14 ENW59635A5CF PAN2580ETU8MA Pin-Header 868MHz 13dBm Ceramic
Antenna SNAP (6)
15 ENW59635B1CF PAN2580ETU8MB Pin-Header 868MHz 13dBm UFL-
Connector no (5)
16 ENW59635B5CF PAN2580ETU8MB Pin-Header 868MHz 13dBm UFL-
Connector SNAP (6)
17 ENW59635A1DF PAN2580ETU9HA Pin-Header 915MHz 18dBm Ceramic
Antenna no (5)
18 ENW59635A5DF PAN2580ETU9HA Pin-Header 915MHz 18dBm Ceramic
Antenna SNAP (6)
19 ENW59635B1DF PAN2580ETU9HB Pin-Header 915MHz 18dBm UFL-
Connector no (5)
20 ENW59635B5DF PAN2580ETU9HB Pin-Header 915MHz 18dBm UFL-
Connector SNAP (6)
(5) Without software. 64kbyte (SI100x) + 128kbyte (EEprom) of free In-System Flash Memory
(6) Synapse SNAP software included, please refer also to [3]. 192kbyte Flash Memory, with
64kbyte used by SNAP core, 64kbyte free for uploadable SNAPpy scripts and 64k reserved.